

GAHC010032212024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/96/2024

RANJIT RAM AND 8 ORS
S/O RAGHUNATH RAM, R/O VILL-ALOICHERAA PT-II, P.O.-LALPANI, P.S.-
KATLICHERRA, DIST-HAILAKANDI, PIN-788165

2: MOHIDUL ISLAM BARBHUIYA
S/O AFTAB UDDIN BARBHUIYA
R/O VILL-BOALIPAR PT III
P.O.-BOALIPAR BAZAR
P.S.-HAILAKANDI
DIST-HAILAKANDI
PIN-788155

3: SHAHIDA YASMIN LASKAR
C/O NIZAM UDDIN LASKAR
R/O VILL-ALGAPUR PT-5
P.O.-ALGAPUR
DIST-HAILAKANDI
PIN-788150

4: MISBAUL ISLAM BARBHUIYA
S/O SIRAJ UDDIN BARBHUIYA
R/O VILL- ALGAPUR PT-2
P.O.-KALIBARI BAZAR
P.S.-ALGAPUR
DIST-HAILAKANDI
PIN-788150

5: SOJINA BEGUM MAZUMDER
W/O BAHARUL ISLAM BARBHUIYA
R/O VILL- BOALIPAR PT III
P.O.-BOALIPAR BAZAR
P.S.-HAILAKANDI
DIST-HAILAKANDI
PIN-788155

6: ANIS AHMED BARBHUIYA
S/O MUDARIS ALI BARBHUIYA
R/O VILL-ALGAPUR PT-2
P.O.-KALIBARI BAZAR
P.S.-ALGAPUR
DIST- HAILAKANDI
PIN-788150

7: RAJIA BEGUM LASKAR
W/O ALIM UDDIN BARBHUIYA
VILL-NORTH NARAINPUR PT-1
P.O.-NORTH NARAINPUR
DIST-HAILAKANDI
PIN-788801

8: ALMAS UDDIN BARBHUIYA
S/O ABDUL HOQUE BARBHUIYA
VILL- NORTH NARAINPUR PT-1
P.O.- NORTH NARAINPUR
DIST-HAILAKANDI
PIN-788801

9: ABIDA SULTANA MAZUMDER
D/O BASIR UDDIN MAZUMDER
VILL AND P.O.-PURBA SUNAPUR
P.S. AND DIST-HAILAKAND

VERSUS

BIJOYA CHOUDHURY AND 2 ORS.
SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GHY-788006.

2:OM PRAKASH
MISSION DIRECTOR
S S A MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GHY-19.

3:SURANJANA SENAPATI
DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GHY-1

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A Y CHOUDHURY, MR. T A CHOUDHURY,S SOHAIL,P
ALAM

Advocate for the Respondent : H BARUAH (R-2), MR P NAYAK(R-2),A BARTHAKUR(R-2)

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO
O R D E R

17.12.2025

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are represented by their respective counsel and they pray for further three weeks time to submit their affidavit.

It is submitted at the bar that the respondent No.1 has since expired.

Such being the position, petitioner may take appropriate steps, if so advised.

List the matter on **02.02.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant